

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1833 OF 2024

Madan Mohan S/o Lakshman Prasad And Ors ...Applicants
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...Respondents

Adv. Poonam Patil i/b. Jha Legal Associates, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Ms. R. A. Ambekar, APP for the State.

Adv. Minal Chandani (through V.C) a/w. Ms. Urasah M. I.,
Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 9th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. After a pass over, the learned Advocate for the
Petitioner, unable to proceed with this Petition as he is out of town.

2. In view of the above, List this Petition on 28th January,
2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)