

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1833 OF 2024**

Madan Mohan Prasad & Ors.

... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms.Poonam Pal i/b Jha Legal Associates, for Applicants.

Ms.PP. Shinde, A.PP. for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Minal Chandani (through VC), for Respondent No.2.

Mr.Pravin Abdagire, API, attached to Kalepadal Police Station.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.****DATE : 18th August, 2025.****P.C. :**

1) Leave to amend to annex copy of charge-sheet and to incorporate its challenge in the pleadings and prayer clauses, granted.

2) Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today in the record of Court and simultaneously in the copies served upon learned Advocates for the Respondents.

3) Stand over to 10th September, 2025.

4) To be listed under the caption "For Directions".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**