

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1833 OF 2024

Madan Mohan s/o Lakshman Prasad & Ors. ...Applicants  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Jha a/w Mr. Ridwan Shaikh i/b Jha Legal for the  
Applicants

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, A.G.P for the Respondent No.1-State

None for the Respondent No.2

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.  
WEDNESDAY, 10<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**P.C. :**

1            Learned counsel for the applicants seeks extension of time  
to carry out the amendment as permitted by this Court vide order  
dated 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

2           Accordingly, time to carry out the amendment is extended by two weeks. Amended copy of the application be served on the other side, before the next date.

3           Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2025.

**SANDESH D. PATIL, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**