

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1833 OF 2024

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2025.11.07
11:25:12 +0530

Madan Mohan L. Prasad & Ors.

...Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms.Poonam Pal i/b Jha Legal Associates for the Applicants.

Mrs.P.P. Shinde, Addl.PP for the Respondent No.1 – State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 4TH NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Since the arguing counsel of the Applicants is unwell,
on her request stand over to **25th November, 2025.**

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)