

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1833 OF 2024

Madan Mohan S/o Lakshman Prasad And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Jha Legal Associates for Applicant.

Mrs. P.P Shinde, Addl. P.P for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH

DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)