

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1833 OF 2024

Madan Mohan S/o. Lakshman Prasad & Ors. ...Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Adv. Abhishek Jha i/by Jha Legal Associates, for the Applicants.

Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd DECEMBER, 2025.

P. C. :-

1) Since we are informed that the charge-sheet pursuant to the completion of investigation, is filed but not placed before us, we deem it appropriate to re-notify the proceedings on 12th January, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)