

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1833 OF 2024

Madan Mohan s/o. Lakshman Prasad & Ors. ... Applicants.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

None for Applicants.

Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. This matter was called out at 4.17 p.m. Neither the Applicants nor the Advocate for the Applicants appeared physically in the court or through V.C. mode.

2. The order dated 23.12.2025 passed by this Court apparently is not complied till date.

3. In view of the absence of the Applicants/Advocate for the Applicants, list the matter on 19th January, 2026 for dismissal.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)