

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1833 OF 2024

Madan Mohan s/o Lakshman Prasad & Ors. ... Applicants.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Abhishek Jha i/b. Jha Legal Associates, Advocate for Applicants.

Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Abhishek Jha learned Advocate for the Applicants submits that this matter is scheduled to be listed on 24th March, 2026. He submits that the matter is wrongly listed today. Hence, removed from the board.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)